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CITY OF SANIBEL 

RESOLUTION 25-045 
 

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE SANIBEL CITY COUNCIL REGULARLY SCHEDULED 
MEETING DATES FOR THE 2026 CALENDAR YEAR; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 
 
 WHEREAS, Section 3.09 of the Charter of the City of Sanibel provides that the City Council 
shall meet regularly at least once every month; and  
 

WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to establish its regular meeting schedule for the 2026 
calendar year; and 

 
WHEREAS, the City Council finds such regular meeting schedule to be appropriate and 

necessary for the conduct of the City’s governmental business. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANIBEL, 
FLORIDA, THAT: 
 

 SECTION 1.  The dates set forth on Exhibit “A”, attached hereto and incorporated 
herein, are hereby designated, and established as the regular monthly Sanibel City Council meeting 
dates for the 2026 calendar year.  Such meeting dates shall constitute the only regularly scheduled City 
Council meeting dates during such time period and any meeting date not specifically set forth, whether 
previously scheduled or otherwise, shall be deemed canceled.  

 
SECTION 2.  This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption. 

 
PASSED IN OPEN AND REGULAR SESSION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANIBEL, 
FLORIDA THIS 19TH DAY OF AUGUST 2025. 
 
Attest: 
 
             
Scotty Lynn Kelly, City Clerk    Mike Miller, Mayor 
 
Approved as to form and legality: 
 
 
       
John D. Agnew, City Attorney 
 
Date filed with City Clerk:     
 
Vote of Council Members: 
 
Miller     
Smith     
DeBruce    
Henshaw    
Johnson    
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EXHIBIT A 

 

CITY COUNCIL 

2026 MEETING SCHEDULE 

MacKenzie Hall - 800 Dunlop Road 

(1st & 3rd Tuesdays of the month at 9:00 a.m.) 

9:00 AM Tuesday, January 13, 2026 (Only one meeting in Jan) 

9:00 AM Tuesday, February 3, 2026 
 

9:00 AM Tuesday, February 17, 2026  

9:00 AM Tuesday, March 3, 2026 
 

9:00 AM Tuesday, March 17, 2026  

9:00 AM Tuesday, April 7, 2026 

City Council Organizational Meeting  

9:00 AM Tuesday, April 21, 2026  

9:00 AM Tuesday, May 5, 2026 
 

9:00 AM Tuesday, May 19, 2026  

9:00 AM Tuesday, June 2, 2026 
 

9:00 AM Tuesday, June 16, 2026 
 

3:00 PM Tuesday, June 16, 2026 
Budget Workshop 

 

9:00 AM Tuesday, July 7, 2026 
 

9:00 AM Tuesday, July 21, 2026 

Set Proposed Millage Rate 
 

9:00 AM Tuesday, August 4, 2026 
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5:30 PM Tuesday, August 11, 2026 
Budget Workshop (following PC) 

 

9:00 AM Tuesday, August 18, 2026 
 

9:00 AM Tuesday, September 1, 2026 
 

5:30 PM Monday, September 14, 2026 
First Budget Hearing 

 

9:00 AM Tuesday, September 15, 2026 
 

5:30 PM Monday, September 28, 2026 
Final Budget Hearing 

 

9:00 AM Tuesday, October 6, 2026 
 

9:00 AM Tuesday, October 20, 2026  

9:00 AM Tuesday, November 3, 2026 (Only one meeting in Nov) 

9:00 AM Tuesday, December 1, 2026 (Only one meeting in Dec) 

 


